
SUMMER SCHOOL LOCATION: HIGHLAND PARK HIGH SCHOOL
433 Vine Avenue, Highland Park, IL

SUMMER SCHOOL PRINCIPALS: Matt Wallace                        
224.765.2003
mwallace@dist113.org

Donielle Escalante 
224.632.3015
descalante@dist113.org

SUMMER SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT: Julie Freeney 
224.632.3016
jfreeney@dist113.org

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF CURRICULUM,
INSTRUCTION & ASSESSMENT:

Dr. Lisa Dallacqua
224.765.1016
ldallacqua@dist113.org

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES: Dr. Roslyn Martin 
224-765-1050
rmartin@dist113.org

EL COORDINATOR: Jesse Villanueva
224.765.2298
jvillanueva@dist113.org

DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES: Brandon Hayes
224.765.1040
bhayes@dist113.org

DEPARTMENTAL CONTACTS (FOR APPROVALS): Mathematics:
Jennifer Navickas, jlnavickas@dist113.org
Elizabeth Waller, ewaller@dist113.org
Physical Education & Health:
Lynn Hatzikostantis, lhatzikostantis@dist113.org
Marc Pechter, mpechter@dist113.org

Online Registration Opens: Monday, February 3, 2025

Online Registration Closes: Friday, May 30, 2025

Summer School Dates: June 9 - July 17, 2025 (calendar on next page)

Deadline for Pass/Fail Grade (Term 1): Thursday, June 12, 2025

Deadline for Pass/Fail Grade (Term 2): Thursday, July 3, 2025

Deadline for Course Cancellations: Monday, June 9, 2025

Low Enrollment Cancellations: Wednesday, May 28, 2025

Confirmation Emails Sent (Out-of-District students): After Friday, May 30, 2025

See Summer School Calendar on Next Page

CONTACT INFORMATION & DEADLINES
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